                   CR Series of
          Universal Testing Machines
             Specification Sheets
                  Revised: November 2011
               Specifications for the following Models:
                CR-100KN (100 kN / 22,000 lb Capacity)
                CR-200KN (200 kN / 44,000 lb Capacity)
                CR-300KN (300 kN / 65,000 lb Capacity)
                CR-500KN (500 kN / 115,000 lb Capacity)
                CR-900KN (900 kN / 200,000 lb Capacity)
ADELAIDE TESTING MACHINES INC.
Adelaide Testing Machines Inc.
61 Advance Road   Units 5 and 6
Toronto, Ontario, Canada M8Z 2S6